TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2026 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.06/16/26
SC712-02HTG
640 W Asymmetrical TVS Diode Array, General Purpose ESD Protection
The SC712-02HTG TVS Diode Array is designed to protect RS-485
applications with asymmetrical working voltages (-7 V to 12 V)

Product Characteristics
Part Marking System
Part Numbering System
Lead Plating Matte tin
Lead Material Copper alloy
Lead Coplanarity 0.004 inches (0.102 mm)
Body Material Molded compound
Flammability UL recognized compound meeting flammability
rating V-0
712
SC 02 TG
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
TG = Tape & Reel
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA®  Diodes)
H: SOT23-3L
H712
Working
Voltage
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2026 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.06/16/26
SC712-02HTG
640 W Asymmetrical TVS Diode Array, General Purpose ESD Protection
Package Dimensions - SOT23-3
W
P1 D1
P2
P0
D
E
F
B
B
A A
(R0.30)Typ.
B0
6° B1
0.
50
±0
.1
0
T
SECTION B-B
K0
A0
A1
SECTION A-A
(R0.30)Typ.
D
E1 E
e
e1